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Chronological Table of Acts of Assembly, 1864, 1865.

i'ear of Eeign,
and

Number.

Short Titles.
AmendingAotB,

&c.
Original

Eepealing Act.
Existing Law. Eepealed or Obsolete Law.

28° Vict.
No. 3

4

5
6
7

8
9

Session IV'., 1864—continued.
Debentures
New ZealandSettlementsAmend-

ment
Public Works Lands
Coroners Act Amendment
Auckland Reserves Act Amend-

ment
Arms Act Continuance..
Registration of Deeds Validation

(Otago)
Panama Mail Service
WildBirds Protection
Naturalisation
Albert Hall ..
Native Lands Act Amendment ..
Coupons
Sheriffs Act Amendment
Canterbury Waste Lands

1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.

1876,No. 50.
1867,No. 16.
Spent.

1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

1878, No. 28.
1865, No. 57.
Spent.
1878,No. 28.
1865,No. 71.
Expired.
1883,No. 5.
1877,No. 29.

PRI\i'ATE ACTS.
Canterbury Great Northern Rail-

way
Canterbury Great Southern Rail-

way
Bank of Auckland

1876,No. 50.

"Otago and Southland
Investment Company
(Limited).

1876,No. 50.

1878,No. 28.

Commercial Bank of New Zea-
land (Limited)

Dunedin Waterworks
1878,No. 28.

Sessh

Superseded by
1886, No. 50.
Vide1874,No.
45.

29° Vict.
No. 1

2
3

on V., 1865.
Indemnity
Arms Act Continuance

1878,No. 28.
1878, No. 28.

Leases and Sales of Settled
Estates

[Seca.3,4,repealed.)

1878, No. 28; 1879,
No.31; 1883,No.
29, s. 78. Vide
1886, No. 27.

1866, No. 5 ; 1870,
No. 12,s. 3. Vide
1858,No. 30.

4 District Courts Act Amend-
ment

[Sees.7,11, repealed.]
1878,No. 28.5

6

Otago Provincial Public Offices
Site Trusts

Panama Mail Service Act Amend-
ment

Armitagc Pension
Audit Act Amendment

1878,No. 28.

7
8

Expired.
1867, No. 84 ;

1878,No. 19.
1882,No. 35.
1868, No. 81.

9
10
11
12
13

British Companies
Comrnancement of Acts

Native Rights.

Parliamentary Privileges
[Sees.2, 3,repealed.]

Native Commission
1866,No. 73; 1872,

No. 73; 1875,
No. 20; 1878,No.
28.

1878,No. 28.

14 West Coast Goldfield Provincial
Representation

Wellington Hospital Reserves ..
Diseased Cattle Act Amendment
Public Domains Act Amendment
Marine Board Act Amendment..
Howard's Ponsion

1878,No. 28.

15
16
17
18
19
20

1885,No. 46.
1871, No. 35.
1881, No. 26.
1866,No. 52.
1878, No. 28.

Legislative Council
Quorum

[Sec.2 repealed.]

1878,No. 28.

21
22
23
24

Injuries by Dogs
Railway Offences
Outlying Districts Police

1880, No. 24.
1876, No. 50.
Obsolete.

Religious, Charitable, and
Educational Trusts Act
Amendment

1872,No.'50. Vide
1856,No. 21.

25
26

% Maori Funds Investment
Mining Companies Limited Lia-

bility
Private Estates Bills
Building and Land Societies Acts

Amendment

1886,No. 24.
1872,No. 33.

27
as 1867,No. 17.

1866, No. 70.
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