CHRONOLOGICAL TABLE OF ACTS OF ASSEMBLY, 1864, 1865.

Year of Reign, and Number,	Short Titles.		Amending Acts,	Original
	Existing Law.	Repealed or Obsolete Law.	&c.	Repealing Act.
28° Vict.	SESSION IV	., 1864—continued.		
No. 3		Debentures		1878, No. 28.
4	•••	New Zealand Settlements Amend- ment	••	1878, No. 28.
5		Public Works Lands		1876, No. 50.
6	••	Coroners Act Amendment	••	1867, No. 16.
7	••	Auckland Reserves Act Amend- ment	••	Spent.
8	••	Arms Act Continuance		1878, No. 28.
9	••	Registration of Deeds Validation	••	1878, No. 28.
10		(Otago) Panama Mail Service		1878, No. 28.
11	••	Wild Birds Protection	••	1865, No. 57.
$^{12}_{13}$	••	Naturalisation	••	Spent. 1878, No. 28.
14	•••	Native Lands Act Amendment		1865, No. 71.
15	••	Coupons	••	Expired.
$\begin{array}{c} 16 \\ 17 \end{array}$	• •	Canterbury Waste Lands	i:	1883, No. 5. 1877, No. 29,
**	•			23,,, 2.0, 20,
	PRI	VATE ACTS. Canterbury Great Northern Rail-		1876, No. 50.
	-	way	••	1070, 10. 50.
		Canterbury Great Southern Rail-	••	1876, No. 50.
		Bank of Auckland		1878, No. 28.
	*Otago and Southland	Danie of President	••	1010, 10. 20.
	Investment Company			ļ
	(Limited).	Commercial Bank of New Zea-		1878, No. 28.
		land (Limited)		20,0,2:0:20:
		Dunedin Waterworks	••	Superseded to 1886, No. 50
				Vide 1874, N 45.
29° VICT.	Sessi	on V., 1865.		
No. 1 2	••	Indemnity	••	1878, No. 28. 1878, No. 28.
3	Leases and Sales of Settled	···	1878, No. 28; 1879,	1070, 10. 20.
	Estates		No. 31; 1883, No.	
	[Secs. 3, 4, repealed.]		29, s. 78. Vide 1886, No. 27.	
4	District Courts Act Amend-	••	1866, No. 5; 1870,	
	ment [Secs. 7, 11, repealed.]		No. 12, s. 3. Vide 1858, No. 30.	
5		Otago Provincial Public Offices	1000,210.001	1878, No. 28.
e		Site Trusts Panama Mail Service Act Amend-		1070 Na 90
6		ment	••	1878, No. 28.
7	••	Armitage Pension	••	Expired.
8	••	Audit Act Amendment	••	1867, No. 84 1878, No. 19
9		British Companies		1882, No. 35.
10	Nation Disks	Commencement of Acts	••	1868, No. 81.
$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	Native Rights.	Native Commission		1878, No. 28.
13	Parliamentary Privileges	••	1866, No. 73; 1872,	
	[Secs. 2, 3, repealed.]		No. 73; 1875, No. 20; 1878, No.	
			28.	
14	••	West Coast Goldfield Provincial	••	1878, No. 28.
15		Representation Wellington Hospital Reserves		1885, No. 46.
16		Diseased Cattle Act Amendment	•••	1871, No. 35.
17 18	::	Public Domains Act Amendment Marine Board Act Amendment	••	1881, No. 26.
16 19		Howard's Pension	•••	1866, No. 52. 1878, No. 28.
20	Legislative Council	••	1878, No. 28.	
	Quorum [Sec. 2 repealed.]			
21	food a solomonia	Injuries by Dogs		1880, No. 24.
22 28	••	Railway Offences Outlying Districts Police	••	1876, No. 50.
23 24	Religious, Charitable, and		1872, No. 50. Vide	Obsolete.
	Educational Trusts Act		1856, No. 21.	
25	Amendment	Maori Funds Investment	·* .	1000 No 04
25 26	·· <u>«</u>	Mining Companies Limited Lia-	••	1886, No. 24. 1872, No. 33.
		bility Private Estates Bills		
OH 'n		CERTVALA RESERVE BILLS	•••	1867, No. 17.
27 - 28	**	Building and Land Societies Acts		1866, No. 70.